— INndustrial —

IMB-1248-WV CPU Support List

*The Performance of CPUs over 65W will be limited due to power design.

Socket
1851
1851
1851
1851
1851
1851
1851
1851

Family
Core Ultra 9
Core Ultra 9
Core Ultra 7
Core Ultra 7
Core Ultra 7
Core Ultra 5
Core Ultra 5
Core Ultra 5

Number
Ultra 9-285T(B0)
Ultra 9-285(B0)
Ultra 7-265T(B0)
Ultra 7-265K(B0)
Ultra 7-265(B0)
Ultra 5-245T(BO)
Ultra 5-245K(B0)
Ultra 5-225(B0)

Core
Arrow Lake-S
Arrow Lake-S
Arrow Lake-S
Arrow Lake-S
Arrow Lake-S
Arrow Lake-S
Arrow Lake-S
Arrow Lake-S

Frequency
1.4GHz
2.5GHz
1.5GHz
3.9GHz
2.4GHz
2.2GHz
4.2GHz
3.3GHz

Cache
36MB
36MB
30MB
30MB
30MB
24MB
24MB
20MB

Power
35W
65W
35W

125W
65W
35W

125W
64W

Since BIOS
P1.00
P1.00
P1.00
P1.00
P1.00
P1.00
P1.00
P1.00



