



IMB-1248-WV CPU Support List

*The Performance of CPUs over 65W will be limited due to power design.

Socket	Family	Number	Core	Frequency	Cache	Power	Since BIOS
1851	Core Ultra 9	Ultra 9-285T(B0)	Arrow Lake-S	1.4GHz	36MB	35W	P1.00
1851	Core Ultra 9	Ultra 9-285(B0)	Arrow Lake-S	2.5GHz	36MB	65W	P1.00
1851	Core Ultra 7	Ultra 7-265T(B0)	Arrow Lake-S	1.5GHz	30MB	35W	P1.00
1851	Core Ultra 7	Ultra 7-265K(B0)	Arrow Lake-S	3.9GHz	30MB	125W	P1.00
1851	Core Ultra 7	Ultra 7-265(B0)	Arrow Lake-S	2.4GHz	30MB	65W	P1.00
1851	Core Ultra 5	Ultra 5-245T(B0)	Arrow Lake-S	2.2GHz	24MB	35W	P1.00
1851	Core Ultra 5	Ultra 5-245K(B0)	Arrow Lake-S	4.2GHz	24MB	125W	P1.00
1851	Core Ultra 5	Ultra 5-225(B0)	Arrow Lake-S	3.3GHz	20MB	64W	P1.00